
Non-religious reasons why people may oppose euthanasia
Catholic view of euthanasia
Oppose euthanasia because…
Evidence 1


Evidence 2


Evidence 3


Evidence 4


Catholics support palliative care because…



Other Christian views on euthanasia

Humanist/ Atheist view of euthanasia
Euthanasia means…
Define types of euthanasia:
Voluntary

Involuntary

Assisted suicide

UK law


Examples of “right to die” stories



Palliative care
Definition:

What palliative care does for people:




Hospice – what they do


MacMillan nurses


Death – definition

Death – quote
1.
2.

A good death includes:

REVISION – Life & Death

















































Purgatory
Definition

What happens there


Quote about it

What other Christians believe about it
Other beliefs about the soul
Jews


Hindus



Buddhists



Near Death Experiences
St Paul’s teaching on resurrection of the Body
1. Seed analogy




2. PIGS 4 characteristics of the risen body
P

I
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S

3. One quote



4. When the resurrection of the body is believed to happen
Eschatology:
Definition

The four last things & define each one:
Catholic beliefs about the soul
1.

2.

3.

4.

Why the body needs the soul


Why the soul needs the body – its own unique body


 Resurrection of Jesus
Details of what happened (from the gospels)





Resurrection may be the best explanation for why there is a missing body/ appearance because:








Easter Vigil
Describe what happens:


How funeral rites show eschatology beliefs:
Catholic Funeral Rite
What happens:
1.

2.



3.

4.

5.


Paschal Candle
Meaning of “paschal”: 
What it represents:

When is it lit:

Where is it placed:
1.

2.

Symbols on it & their meaning
1.
2.
3.
4.
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Judgement / Heaven/ Hell – parable Sheep & Goats





Judgement / Heaven / Hell – parable of Lazarus & Rich man





Judgment / Purgatory – parable of unforgiving servant







Artefacts – Sarcophagi
Definition

Museo Pio Christiano in Rome sarcophagus
Scenes & what they show about eschatology
1.


2.


3.


4.


Overall message:



Music in the Mass
Styles of music:


Introductory rites

Liturgy of Word


Liturgy of Eucharist

Concluding rites


The Psalms
Who is the funeral service for?
The mourners, because…



The deceased, because….
Music in Funerals
Requiem (definition)

Examples
1. Verdi’s Dies Irae
Meaning:
Describe it:



2. Faure’s Requiem “In Paradisum”
Meaning
Describe it:
Prayer
Definition:


Aim/ Purpose of Prayer (PIRAT)
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.




Types of prayer
FORMAL

Example:
Pros:


Cons:


INFORMAL (Extempore)

Example:
Pros:


Cons:

How Requiems reflect eschatological beliefs
Links to 4 last things eg…



The Magisterium
Definition

Apostolic succession – definition


Types of Magisterium
1. Ordinary


Eg


2. Extraordinary 



Eg Conciliar


Eg Pontifical



Second Vatican Council (Vatican II)
What was it/ who called it


Types of magisterium

Why needed




4 key documents &what they changes
The 3 Sources of Authority

How does the Our Father show aims of prayer?
Petition


Intercession


Repentance



Adoration



Thanksgiving
Praying for the Dead What is the point?
For Catholics




For Other Christians


For Atheists

